Ref No:99%KVGMC/Microf2023

Date: 07/11/2023

KVG MEDICAL COLLEGE& HOSPITAL SULLIA, D, K-574327

DEPT.OF MICROBIOLOGY

MBBS Phase II CBME (RS4): Theory Teaching Schedule (Block IT)

October 2023
Date |  Days Time Topic | Teacher Conducted
04/10/2023 | Wednesday | 12-1PM | MI8.1&1.1 Introduction to zoonotic HOD(Dr.B.G.Mantur)
| ] infections, Anthrax
06/ IGI’Z[?IE?:_ Friday 4-5PM | MI8.1.2 Plague b ) Dr. Namratha. K. G
11/10/2023 | Wednesday | 12-1PM | MI8.1.3 Brucellosis Dr. Namratha. K. G
13/10/2023 | Friday 12-1PM | MIB.1.5 Rickettsial infections, Other HDD{Dr B.G.Mantur)
zoonoses (Nontyphoidal
Salmonellosis, Prions, Zoonotic
mycoses) B
18/10/2023 | Wednesday | 12-1PM | MI8.1.6 Viral hemorrhagic fevers - HOD(Dr.B.G.Mantur)
Yellow fever, Ebola, Roboviruses
|| |(Hanta, Arena), Lassa, Marburg
20/10/2023 | Friday 12-1PM | MI8.1.6 Arboviral infections- Dr. Subrahmanya Bhat
Classification, Dengue, Chukungunya,
KFD, Gen Lab diagnosis; Zikavirus
25/10/2023 | Wednesday | 12-1PM | MI8.1.9 Hydatid cyst disease Dr. Subrahmanya Bhat
27/10/2023 | Friday 4-5PM | MI8.2 Zygomycosis Dr. Subrahmanya Bhat
30/10/2023 | Monday 4-5PM | MIS8.1.8 Taeniasis, (Cysticercosis, Dr. Namratha. K. G
partly covered in CNS) and
(Hymenolepiasis) NN )
MBBS Phase II CBME (RS4) Block- IT & Skill Lab Practical Teaching Schedule
~ Date Days Time | Batch Topic Teacher Conducted
18/10/2023 | Wednesd | 2-4 PM A MIS5.2.8 AE 1.Rabies - using Negri body | Dr. Namratha. K.G
ay slide/photograph
19/10/2023 | Thursday | 2-4PM | B | MI4.3.3 AE - Viral exanthematous fever | Mr. Shriharsha Ganapathi
25/10/2023 | Wednesd | 2-4 PM A | Demonstrate in a mannequin or Dr. Suﬁrahmanya Bhat
ay equivalent the correct technique for
performing a lumbar puncture(Skill LAb)
26/10/2023 | Thursday | 2-4 PM B Demonstrate in a mannequin or Dr. Subrahmanya Bhat
equivalent the correct technique for
. performing a lumbar puncture(Skill LAb) _
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